
Event Time MTS P/F/T Athlete Name Meet Age Meet Date Meet Name

Male 10 & Under 25 Free

1 14.85Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 14.97Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 15.97Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 16.11Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  8 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 16.24Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 16.60Y F Wright, James <br> 11/27/2015  8 11/16/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

7 16.73Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 03/26/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

8 16.94Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 17.41Y F Armerding, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2013  10 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 17.43Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

Male 10 & Under 50 Free

1 30.98Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

2 31.39Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

3 31.43Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 32.08Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

5 32.10Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

6 32.53Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 32.64Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 10/11/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

8 33.23Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

9 34.02Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 35.26Y B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10 & Under 100 Free

1 1:06.32Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 1:10.02Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/26/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 1:11.37Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/07/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

4 1:11.42Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 1:12.12Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

6 1:12.37Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

7 1:13.36Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

8 1:13.83Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

9 1:17.46Y BB F Lee, Noah <br> 09/10/2003  10 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:18.58Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 10 & Under 200 Free

1 2:22.46Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/11/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:32.01Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 2:35.76Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

4 2:39.57Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/25/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

5 2:41.44Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

6 2:42.70Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

7 2:44.90Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:54.10Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/20/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

9 2:57.97Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 2:58.66Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 01/30/2022 2022 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10 & Under 500 Free



1 6:38.23Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 10/29/2016 2016 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

2 6:46.66Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

3 7:02.19Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

4 7:11.70Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 02/18/2022 2022 SE Region 2 Championships

5 7:19.46Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

6 7:31.45Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 7:52.73Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 7:56.60Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/06/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 10 & Under 25 Back

1 17.29Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 19.21Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  8 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 19.37Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 20.26Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

5 20.29Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 20.79Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 21.52Y F Wright, James <br> 11/27/2015  8 11/16/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

8 21.81Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 22.01Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

10 23.20Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  8 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10 & Under 50 Back

1 35.53Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/13/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 36.58Y A F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 36.86Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 37.72Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 38.44Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

6 40.76Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

7 41.12Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

8 41.99Y BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 10/30/2016 2016 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

9 43.09Y B F Cogdell, Hayden <br> 06/18/2003  10 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

10 43.13Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

Male 10 & Under 100 Back

1 1:17.10Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 1:21.20Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 1:22.07Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/23/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

4 1:22.40Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

5 1:24.39Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:27.17Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 1:28.38Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 01/18/2015 2015 SE Pilot Flying J January Classic

8 1:30.89Y B F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 03/04/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR SC FINALE

9 1:34.74Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:35.89Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10 & Under 200 Back

1 2:40.67Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 2:56.32Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

3 4:27.71Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10 & Under 25 Breast



1 18.14Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 20.40Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 21.00Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 03/25/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

4 21.17Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  8 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 22.08Y F Wright, James <br> 11/27/2015  8 11/16/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

6 22.49Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 22.56Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 23.89Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

9 25.18Y F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  8 02/23/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

10 25.22Y F Caveness, Camden <br> 05/31/2011  8 01/25/2020 2020 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10 & Under 50 Breast

1 38.35Y AA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/14/2014 STAR Triad Tropic

2 38.66Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 39.77Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/15/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

4 42.04Y A F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 43.19Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 45.00Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

7 45.04Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 45.56Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 45.86Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 46.66Y BB F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10 & Under 100 Breast

1 1:22.32Y AAA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/13/2014 STAR Triad Tropic

2 1:24.06Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

3 1:27.43Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 1:35.19Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 1:35.52Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/27/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:37.11Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:38.20Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:38.81Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:44.92Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 10/26/2024 2024 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

10 1:45.33Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/21/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

Male 10 & Under 200 Breast

1 3:02.06Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

2 3:26.42Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  8 11/06/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 3:31.08Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 3:35.98Y P Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

5 3:51.85Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10 & Under 25 Fly

1 15.76Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 16.82Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 17.83Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 17.83Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 18.16Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  8 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 18.32Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 18.91Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K



7 19.51Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

8 19.66Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 19.71Y F Hutson, Gage <br> 10/18/2008  8 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 20.61Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10 & Under 50 Fly

1 34.05Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 37.22Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/28/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 37.62Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 38.24Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 02/16/2020 2020 SE Region 2 Championships

5 38.65Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 38.94Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

7 40.11Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 40.44Y BB F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 01/19/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

9 42.11Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 42.91Y B F Culp, Nathanael <br> 03/25/2013  10 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

Male 10 & Under 100 Fly

1 1:19.19Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 1:26.43Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 1:26.70Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/25/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

4 1:34.16Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/16/2014 2014 HOKI November Invitationa

5 1:41.19Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 10/11/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

6 1:45.31Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/13/2018 2018 SE Pilot Flying J January

7 1:51.35Y B F Hutson, Gage <br> 10/18/2008  8 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:54.83Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  8 12/13/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

9 2:15.95Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

Male 10 & Under 200 Fly

1 2:55.34Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 3:27.99Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 10 & Under 100 IM

1 1:16.77Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 1:18.97Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 1:20.39Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

4 1:20.78Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 1:22.00Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 02/16/2020 2020 SE Region 2 Championships

6 1:26.44Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:28.73Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 01/17/2015 2015 SE Pilot Flying J January Classic

8 1:29.49Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 01/30/2022 2022 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:30.21Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:33.46Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

Male 10 & Under 200 IM

1 2:40.76Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:48.47Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/01/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 2:49.19Y A F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 2:51.39Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/18/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

5 3:00.34Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/17/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships

6 3:08.60Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi



7 3:12.77Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 3:19.06Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 3:26.08Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 3:29.53Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10 & Under 400 IM

1 5:47.06Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 25 Free

1 14.97Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 15.97Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 16.73Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 03/26/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

4 19.20Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

5 22.38Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  9 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 22.50Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  9 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 22.79Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  9 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 22.85Y F Krcal, Adam <br> 05/09/2006  9 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

9 22.98Y F Howard, Chase <br> 05/27/2008  9 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 23.80Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 9-9 50 Free

1 31.10Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/15/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

2 32.37Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 12/05/2015 2015 STAR Triad Tropic

3 33.08Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/19/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

4 33.23Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

5 34.82Y B F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/07/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

6 35.06Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 35.78Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

8 42.78Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 43.31Y F Mann, Alic <br> 03/12/2005  9 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

10 44.11Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 09/26/2015 SAC Fall Kickoff 2015

Male 9-9 100 Free

1 1:11.55Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 1:11.63Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/16/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

3 1:13.36Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

4 1:14.48Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/08/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

5 1:20.42Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:21.32Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 1:24.45Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/23/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

8 1:37.63Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

9 1:39.84Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 09/27/2015 SAC Fall Kickoff 2015

10 1:45.10Y F Howard, Chase <br> 05/27/2008  9 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 200 Free

1 2:32.53Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 11/14/2015 2015 HOKI November Invitationa

2 2:41.66Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/07/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

3 2:44.27Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/16/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

4 2:44.90Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 2:54.10Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/20/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

6 3:02.01Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 10/08/2017 2017 SE SAC Fall Kick Off



7 3:08.30Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

8 3:34.35Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

9 3:52.19Y F Mann, Alic <br> 03/12/2005  9 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

10 4:34.87Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 500 Free

1 7:02.19Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

2 7:06.37Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

3 7:07.10Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/06/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

4 7:11.70Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 02/18/2022 2022 SE Region 2 Championships

5 7:52.27Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 10/07/2017 2017 SE SAC Fall Kick Off

Male 9-9 25 Back

1 17.29Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 19.37Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 24.64Y F Krcal, Adam <br> 05/09/2006  9 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

4 24.80Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

5 25.85Y F Romero Cando, Nathan <br> 10/16/2014  9 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

6 26.03Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  9 09/23/2023 2023 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

7 26.20Y F Howard, Chase <br> 05/27/2008  9 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 28.77Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 28.79Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  9 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 29.29Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  9 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

Male 9-9 50 Back

1 36.86Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 37.17Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 12/06/2015 2015 STAR Triad Tropic

3 40.02Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/08/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

4 41.10Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/20/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 41.12Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

6 43.60Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 48.65Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

8 49.99Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 52.70Y F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

10 52.78Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Male 9-9 100 Back

1 1:19.52Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 01/31/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 1:21.20Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 1:24.70Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/07/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

4 1:28.38Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 01/18/2015 2015 SE Pilot Flying J January Classic

5 1:31.62Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/19/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

6 1:32.25Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 10/07/2017 2017 SE SAC Fall Kick Off

7 1:48.46Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:51.22Y F Tumkur, Rohan <br> 04/05/2004  9 10/26/2013 2013 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

9 1:52.64Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

10 1:56.17Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 200 Back

1 2:54.37Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

2 4:27.71Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet



Male 9-9 25 Breast

1 18.14Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 20.40Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 22.40Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 29.40Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 31.28Y F Tumkur, Rohan <br> 04/05/2004  9 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

6 31.84Y F Howard, Chase <br> 05/27/2008  9 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 32.31Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  9 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 34.64Y F DiBartolo, Michael <br> 06/17/2013  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 38.82Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  9 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 39.90Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

Male 9-9 50 Breast

1 39.60Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/16/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

2 41.11Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

3 43.48Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 12/06/2015 2015 STAR Triad Tropic

4 45.56Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 45.66Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/05/2019 2019 Lois Weir Invitational

6 49.34Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 51.25Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/02/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 51.63Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 53.06Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

10 1:05.82Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 9-9 100 Breast

1 1:26.23Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/15/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

2 1:26.86Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

3 1:34.89Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

4 1:38.20Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 1:40.21Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/19/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

6 1:45.17Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:54.50Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 10/08/2017 2017 SE SAC Fall Kick Off

8 2:00.72Y F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 2:05.31Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 09/27/2015 SAC Fall Kickoff 2015

10 2:49.56Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 200 Breast

1 3:12.53Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 11/10/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

2 3:35.98Y P Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

3 3:45.62Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 25 Fly

1 17.83Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

1 17.83Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 20.49Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 03/26/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

3 21.57Y F Howard, Chase <br> 05/27/2008  9 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 24.17Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

5 28.92Y F Tumkur, Rohan <br> 04/05/2004  9 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

6 29.12Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  9 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 40.67Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  9 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic



Male 9-9 50 Fly

1 37.18Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 11/14/2015 2015 HOKI November Invitationa

2 40.26Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/15/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

3 42.29Y B F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

4 44.01Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/19/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 45.85Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 02/23/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

6 49.39Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 51.94Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 52.03Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 09/26/2015 SAC Fall Kickoff 2015

9 53.13Y F Mann, Alic <br> 03/12/2005  9 10/12/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

10 58.51Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 100 Fly

1 1:24.69Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 12/06/2015 2015 STAR Triad Tropic

2 1:42.70Y B F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 10/27/2013 2013 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 1:44.17Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/06/2019 2019 Lois Weir Invitational

4 2:15.95Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

Male 9-9 100 IM

1 1:20.39Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

2 1:21.59Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 12/19/2015 ASC-SMAC-ACAC-KP Quad 12-19-15

3 1:23.41Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 09/28/2013 SAC Fall Kickoff 2013

4 1:28.73Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 01/17/2015 2015 SE Pilot Flying J January Classic

5 1:29.92Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:32.29Y B F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 10/07/2017 2017 SE SAC Fall Kick Off

7 1:42.63Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  9 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:42.97Y F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  9 01/18/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

9 1:46.10Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

10 2:00.29Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-9 200 IM

1 2:47.63Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  9 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 2:53.50Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 10/15/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

3 2:57.66Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  9 12/06/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

Male 9-10 25 Free

1 14.85Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 14.97Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 15.97Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 16.24Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 16.73Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  9 03/26/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

6 16.94Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 17.41Y F Armerding, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2013  10 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 17.43Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

9 18.55Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 19.20Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

Male 9-10 50 Free

1 30.98Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

2 31.39Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

3 31.43Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K



4 32.08Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

5 32.10Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

6 32.53Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 32.64Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 10/11/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

8 33.23Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

9 34.02Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 35.26Y B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-10 100 Free

1 1:06.32Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 1:10.02Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/26/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 1:11.37Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/07/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

4 1:11.42Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 1:12.12Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

6 1:12.37Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

7 1:13.36Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

8 1:13.83Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

9 1:17.46Y BB F Lee, Noah <br> 09/10/2003  10 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:18.58Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 9-10 200 Free

1 2:22.46Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/11/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:32.01Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 2:35.76Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

4 2:39.57Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/25/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

5 2:41.44Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

6 2:42.70Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

7 2:44.90Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:54.10Y B F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 10/20/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

9 2:57.97Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 2:58.66Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 01/30/2022 2022 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-10 500 Free

1 6:38.23Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 10/29/2016 2016 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

2 6:46.66Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

3 7:02.19Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

4 7:11.70Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 02/18/2022 2022 SE Region 2 Championships

5 7:19.46Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

6 7:31.45Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 7:52.73Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 7:56.60Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/06/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 9-10 25 Back

1 17.29Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 19.37Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 20.26Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

4 20.29Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 20.79Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 21.81Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 22.01Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall



8 23.58Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/24/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 23.66Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 23.67Y F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  10 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 9-10 50 Back

1 35.53Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/13/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 36.58Y A F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 36.86Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 37.72Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 38.44Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

6 40.76Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

7 41.12Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

8 41.99Y BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 10/30/2016 2016 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

9 43.09Y B F Cogdell, Hayden <br> 06/18/2003  10 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

10 43.13Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

Male 9-10 100 Back

1 1:17.10Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 1:21.20Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 1:22.07Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/23/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

4 1:22.40Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

5 1:24.39Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:27.17Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 1:28.38Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 01/18/2015 2015 SE Pilot Flying J January Classic

8 1:30.89Y B F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 03/04/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR SC FINALE

9 1:34.74Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:35.89Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 9-10 200 Back

1 2:40.67Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 2:56.32Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

3 4:27.71Y F Suther, Cameron <br> 07/03/2015  9 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-10 25 Breast

1 18.14Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 20.40Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 21.00Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 03/25/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

4 22.49Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 22.56Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 23.89Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

7 27.50Y F Blasini, Anthony <br> 05/24/2006  10 03/25/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

8 27.96Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  10 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 28.57Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  10 03/09/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Short

10 28.70Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

Male 9-10 50 Breast

1 38.35Y AA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/14/2014 STAR Triad Tropic

2 38.66Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 39.77Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/15/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

4 42.04Y A F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 43.19Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic



6 45.00Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

7 45.04Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 45.56Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 45.86Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 46.66Y BB F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-10 100 Breast

1 1:22.32Y AAA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/13/2014 STAR Triad Tropic

2 1:24.06Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

3 1:27.43Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 1:35.19Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 1:35.52Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/27/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:37.11Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:38.20Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 02/01/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:38.81Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:44.92Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 10/26/2024 2024 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

10 1:45.33Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/21/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

Male 9-10 200 Breast

1 3:02.06Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

2 3:31.08Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 3:35.98Y P Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

4 3:51.85Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 9-10 25 Fly

1 15.76Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 16.82Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 17.83Y F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 17.83Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  9 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 18.32Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 18.91Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 19.51Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

7 19.66Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 20.61Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 21.05Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 21.57Y F Howard, Chase <br> 05/27/2008  9 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 9-10 50 Fly

1 34.05Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 37.22Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/28/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 37.62Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 38.24Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 02/16/2020 2020 SE Region 2 Championships

5 38.65Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 38.94Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

7 40.11Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 40.44Y BB F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 01/19/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

9 42.11Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 42.91Y B F Culp, Nathanael <br> 03/25/2013  10 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

Male 9-10 100 Fly

1 1:19.19Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic



2 1:26.43Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 1:26.70Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/25/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

4 1:34.16Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/16/2014 2014 HOKI November Invitationa

5 1:41.19Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 10/11/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

6 1:45.31Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/13/2018 2018 SE Pilot Flying J January

7 2:15.95Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  9 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

Male 9-10 200 Fly

1 2:55.34Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 3:27.99Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 9-10 100 IM

1 1:16.77Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 1:18.97Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 1:20.39Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  9 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

4 1:20.78Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 1:22.00Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 02/16/2020 2020 SE Region 2 Championships

6 1:26.44Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:28.73Y BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  9 01/17/2015 2015 SE Pilot Flying J January Classic

8 1:29.49Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 01/30/2022 2022 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:30.21Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:33.46Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

Male 9-10 200 IM

1 2:40.76Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:48.47Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/01/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 2:49.19Y A F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 2:51.39Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/18/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

5 3:00.34Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/17/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships

6 3:08.60Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

7 3:12.77Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 3:19.06Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 3:26.08Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 3:29.53Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 9-10 400 IM

1 5:47.06Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10-10 25 Free

1 14.85Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 16.24Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 16.94Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 17.41Y F Armerding, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2013  10 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 17.43Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

6 18.55Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 19.90Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  10 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 19.91Y F Blasini, Anthony <br> 05/24/2006  10 03/26/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

9 20.73Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  10 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 20.89Y F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  10 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10-10 50 Free

1 30.98Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv



2 31.39Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

3 31.43Y BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 32.08Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

5 32.10Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

6 32.53Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 32.64Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 10/11/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

8 34.02Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 35.26Y B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 37.57Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10-10 100 Free

1 1:06.32Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 1:10.02Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/26/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 1:11.37Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/07/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

4 1:11.42Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 1:12.12Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

6 1:12.37Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

7 1:13.83Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet

8 1:17.46Y BB F Lee, Noah <br> 09/10/2003  10 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:18.58Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 1:24.38Y B F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 01/19/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

Male 10-10 200 Free

1 2:22.46Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/11/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:32.01Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 2:35.76Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

4 2:39.57Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/25/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

5 2:41.44Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

6 2:42.70Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/21/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

7 2:57.97Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:58.66Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 01/30/2022 2022 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 3:14.08Y F Armerding, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2013  10 11/19/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 3:16.01Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10-10 500 Free

1 6:38.23Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 10/29/2016 2016 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

2 6:46.66Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

3 7:19.46Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

4 7:31.45Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 7:52.73Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 7:56.60Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/06/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 10-10 25 Back

1 20.26Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

2 20.29Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 20.79Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 21.81Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 22.01Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

6 23.58Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/24/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 23.66Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic



8 23.67Y F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  10 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 24.88Y F Chase, Griffin <br> 01/23/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 25.30Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  10 03/09/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Short

Male 10-10 50 Back

1 35.53Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/13/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 36.58Y A F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 37.43Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/18/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

4 37.72Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 38.44Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

6 40.76Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

7 41.99Y BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 10/30/2016 2016 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

8 43.09Y B F Cogdell, Hayden <br> 06/18/2003  10 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

9 43.13Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

10 43.51Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10-10 100 Back

1 1:17.10Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 1:22.07Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/23/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

3 1:22.29Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

4 1:22.40Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 10/28/2018 2018 SE TNAQ October Invitatio

5 1:24.39Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:27.17Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 1:30.89Y B F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 03/04/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR SC FINALE

8 1:34.74Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:35.89Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:36.92Y B F Cogdell, Hayden <br> 06/18/2003  10 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

Male 10-10 200 Back

1 2:40.67Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 2:56.32Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

Male 10-10 25 Breast

1 21.00Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 03/25/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

2 22.49Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 22.56Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/19/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 23.89Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

5 27.50Y F Blasini, Anthony <br> 05/24/2006  10 03/25/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

6 27.96Y F Adams, Everett <br> 10/23/2008  10 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 28.57Y F Robinson, Peyton <br> 12/16/2008  10 03/09/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Short

8 28.70Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 30.61Y F Lee, Noah <br> 09/10/2003  10 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

10 30.91Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/24/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

Male 10-10 50 Breast

1 38.35Y AA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/14/2014 STAR Triad Tropic

2 38.66Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 39.77Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/15/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

4 42.04Y A F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 43.19Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 45.00Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 02/22/2015 2015 East District Meet



7 45.04Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 45.86Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/20/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 46.66Y BB F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 47.96Y B F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/06/2022 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

Male 10-10 100 Breast

1 1:22.32Y AAA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/13/2014 STAR Triad Tropic

2 1:24.06Y AA F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

3 1:27.43Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 1:35.19Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 1:35.52Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 09/27/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:37.11Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:38.81Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:44.92Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 10/26/2024 2024 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

9 1:45.33Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/21/2021 2021 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 1:45.95Y B F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/28/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10-10 200 Breast

1 3:02.06Y F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

2 3:31.08Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 11/18/2017 2017 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 3:51.85Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Male 10-10 25 Fly

1 15.76Y F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 16.82Y F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 18.32Y F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  10 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 18.91Y F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 19.51Y F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

6 19.66Y F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 20.61Y F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 21.05Y F Whitt, Connor <br> 02/19/2014  10 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 23.25Y F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  10 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 24.03Y F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

Male 10-10 50 Fly

1 34.05Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

2 37.22Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/28/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 37.62Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 38.24Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 02/16/2020 2020 SE Region 2 Championships

5 38.65Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 01/31/2015 2015 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 38.94Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/17/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

7 40.11Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 02/01/2014 2014 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 40.44Y BB F Barnett, Nikolas <br> 06/17/2003  10 01/19/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

9 42.11Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 42.91Y B F Culp, Nathanael <br> 03/25/2013  10 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

Male 10-10 100 Fly

1 1:19.19Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 1:26.43Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 1:26.70Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/25/2023 2023 SE Southeastern SC Champi

4 1:34.16Y BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/16/2014 2014 HOKI November Invitationa



5 1:41.19Y B F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 10/11/2014 KP Fall Invitational 2014 

6 1:45.31Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/13/2018 2018 SE Pilot Flying J January

Male 10-10 200 Fly

1 2:55.34Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 3:27.99Y F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

Male 10-10 100 IM

1 1:16.77Y A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 1:18.97Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/02/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 1:20.74Y BB F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 01/07/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

4 1:20.78Y BB F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 1:22.00Y BB F Feathers, Jacob <br> 11/30/2009  10 02/16/2020 2020 SE Region 2 Championships

6 1:26.44Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:29.49Y BB F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 01/30/2022 2022 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:30.21Y B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:33.46Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

10 1:33.94Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10-10 200 IM

1 2:40.76Y AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:48.47Y A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  10 11/01/2014 2014 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

3 2:49.19Y A F Foster, Brandon <br> 11/26/2007  10 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 2:51.39Y A F Evans, Joseph <br> 11/28/2012  10 12/18/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

5 3:00.34Y BB F Cassidy, Kane <br> 03/12/2012  10 02/17/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships

6 3:08.60Y BB F Hutson, Kaden <br> 07/21/2004  10 03/22/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

7 3:12.77Y BB F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  10 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 3:19.06Y B F runke, jonah <br> 08/12/2014  10 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 3:26.08Y B F Weatherall, William <br> 02/04/2011  10 11/07/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

10 3:29.53Y B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  10 09/25/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Male 10-10 400 IM

1 5:47.06Y F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  10 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet


